
CcYt:

- -L{ry
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department
Offrce of Executive Engineer

District: Kushtia.
www.lged.gov.bd

Dale: L9.07.2Q22.Memo No: 46.02.5000.000.07.120.22-1605

lnvitation for Tender (Works, LTM I
e-Tender Notice No: 01/2022-2023

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for 4 (Four) Nos package for this District,

sl,

No

Name of work Tender
lD No.

1 2 3

01. Supply of Materials for routine maintenance (On- Pavement).(Package No- e-Tender/LGED/Kush/GOBMI 22-23/W-01) 718325

02. A) Inrprovcmcnl of Nar.rdolalpur-Kashempur Felri Ghat Via Ilabashpur Road by BC at (Ch.720-1720m) [Road ID No.
250"/14l'101 [lJpazila-Kurnarkhali] B) Improven.rent of Gopalpur gofur More-lmanJoarder Via Moheshkhola Road by BC
at (Ch. 300-700m) Iloacl ID No. 2507141411 [Upazila-Kurnakhali] C) Improvement of Domdoma-Dakua River Road by
BC at (Ch.00-600m) [Road ID No. 250714029] [Upazila-Kumarkhali.District-Kushtial.(Package No-e-Tender/GKRIDP/
04/KW-r r5)

714775

03 A) Improvement of Varol Bastola-Varol Scl.rool Road by BC at (Ch. 1000-1913m) [Road ID No.250945190] [Upazila-
Mirpurl B) Construction of 1 Nos U-Type Drain (625mmx600mm) at ch. 1372m Varol Bastola-Varol School [Road ID No.
250945190] [Upazila-Mirrcur. District-Kushtial. (Packaee No- e- TenderiGKRIDPl04l KW-l16)

714794

04. A) Improvement of Baliasisha Lukman Mondol LIouse-R&FI Via GK Kanel Westpara Road by BC at (Ch. 00-800m) [Road
ID No. 2509452551 [tJpazila-Mirpur] B) Improvement of Kaberbari Road by BC at (Ch. 500-1300m) (Salvagc Cost
Tk-4,01.9241-) [Road ID No. 250945025] [Llpazila-Mirpur] C) Construction of 1 Nos U-Type Drain (625mmx600mm) at

oh. 684m on Kaberbari [Road ID No. 250945025] [Upazila-Mirpur. District-Kushtia].Package No-e-Tender/GKRIDP/04/
KW-n7)

7t4797

These are an online Tenders. Where only c-'l'endcr rvill be acceptecl in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To Submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. T'he fees for downloading thc e-

Tender Documents fiom the National e-GP portal have to be depositcd through online fiom any registered banks branches up to 0T-EE-2fi22, W:{}*
Frrrr tr-,"{'l'b{ "flender, Furthcr inlbrmation and guidelines arc available in the National e-GP system porlal and fiom e-GP help desk
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).(Md. Zahedur Rahman Mondal)

4@-
(Md. Zahedur Rahman Mondal)

Memo No: 46.02.5000.000 07 .120.22-1605/1(6)
Copl. Forrvardecl fbr kind inltrrmalion to:

Executivc Engineer
LCED. Kushtia

Phone:02-,1 7782U66
xen. k ushti a@l-eed. gov. b d

Date: 19.07.2022.

Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban. Agargoan. Shcr-E-llangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
Additionat Chief Engineer, Khulna Division, LGED, Khulna.
Superintendent Engineer (Admin/Maint). LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan. Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka- 1 207
Superintencling Engineer, LGED. Kushtia Region" LGED Bhabon. Kushtia
Project Director,GKRlDP, LGED. LGED Bhaban. Agargoan. Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

{',@"
1MJ. Zahedur Rahman Mondall

Executive Enginecr
LGED. Kushtia

Phone'.02-47782866

Memo No: 46.02.5000.000.07.120.22-1605/1"117) Date: 1.9.07.2022.
Copy Forwarded fbr kind infonnation to:
l. Deput,v Commissioner. District: Kushtia
2. Superintendcnt of Police. District: Kushtia
3. ExecutiveEngineer,R&FIIPI'IE/PWD/EED,Kushtia
4. Sr. Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit. LCED. LGE,I) Bhaban. Agargoan. Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207
5. The Editor. "l'he Daily , Dhaka/I'he Daily , Dhaka/'I'he Daily

, Kuslitia.You are requested to publish this IFT in inner page of your rvidely circulated daily neu'spaper fbr
one time before 2lth July,2022.

6. Upazila Engineer, Upazila. Sadar/Mirpur/Daulatpur/Kumarkhati/Khoksa/Bheramara Upazila, District-Kushtia
7. Notice Board of the XEN Offrce, LGED, Kushtia. ,,- -

dw6l'1
(Md. Zahedur Rahman Mondal)

Executive Enginecr
LGED. Kushtia

6e
t.
2.

-t.

4.

5.,

2.L/

6HSrfr-{d{{ftfu
qN'fccd{Bdfu


